

11-27-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	901694			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-21-0  Congress Financial Corporation (Central	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Lamaur Corporation			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 5601 East River Road			
Corporation-State IL  Other	City: Fridley State: MN Zip: 55432			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
Assignment	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Partial Release  Execution Date: November 13, 2001	Corporation-State DE  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 🔯 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Christopher E. Kondracki Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Additions	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy.,	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 505				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.  The Wandrack is the foregoing inforced by the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  3 11/21/01			
Christopher E. Kondracki Name of Person Signing	Date 3			
Name of Person Organity	over sheet, attachments, and document:			

00000033 2107543 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
dommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0305** 

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT, AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE is made as of this 13 day of 10 run bur, 2001 by Congress Financial Corporation (Central), an Illinois corporation, having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Congress") in favor of The Lamaur Corporation, an Delaware corporation, with its principal business and chief executive office at 5601 East River Road, Fridley, Minnesota 55432.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Congress hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, in the Trademark WILLOW LAKE, Registration Number 2,107,543, registered on October 21, 1997 and the additional trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, including all trademarks, applications and registrations therefor, renewals thereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Mortgage dated as of May 27, 1999 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Branch on June 4, 1999 at Reel 009996 Frame 0180.

This Release shall be binding upon Congress's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

Name

Title

2563.095

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Trademark Registrations**

Trademark	Country	Status	App. #/ File Date	Reg.#/ Date	Renewal Date
WILLOW LAKE	Canada	Registered	817,067 7/4/96	509,431 3/16/99	3/16/14
	El Salvador	Registered	011997006167 10/15/97	28 Book 76 4/30/98	4/30/08
	Germany	Registered	397 42 867.7 9/8/97	397 42 867 12/16/97	9/30/07
	Mexico	Registered	276,593 10/11/96	535,645 10/31/96	10/11/06
	Nicaragua	Registered	97-3098 9/11/97	37,441CC 6/10/98	6/9/08

## **Trademark Applications Pending**

Trademark	Country	Status	App. #/ File Date	Reg.#/ Date	Renewal Date
WILLOW LAKE	Malaysia	Pending	97/22029 12/24/97		
	Panama	Published	109,570 8/23/00		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002399 FRAME: 0307

~ RECORDED: 11/21/2001